March 2016

Arizona Office of Tourism
Monthly State Parks Vistiation Report

State Park

Alamo Lake SP

Boyce Thompson ASP
Buckskin Mountain SP
Catalina SP

Cattail Cove SP

Dead Horse Ranch SP
Fool Hollow Lake RA
Fort Verde SHP
Homolovi Ruins SP
Jerome SHP
Kartchner Caverns SP
Lake Havasu SP

Lost Dutchman SP
Lyman Lake SP
McFarland SHP
Oracle SP

Patagonia Lake SP
Picacho Peak SP

Red Rock SP

Riordan Mansion SHP
Roper Lake SP

Slide Rock SP

Tombstone Courthouse SHP
Tonto Natural Bridge SP

Tubac Presidio SHP
Yuma Crossing SHP

Yuma Territorial Prison SHP

Total All Parks

Source: Arizona State Parks - Compiled by: AHRRC, Northern Arizona University.
Note: Numerous parks have varied operation schedules throughout the year.

March
2016
10,587
19,201
11,706
31,012

6,051
23,170
5,114
1,372
2,993
6,940

26,380
44,362
29,125

630
1,601
1,003

26,926
18,551
8,094
1,576
10,163
45,453
7,570
14,321
1,865
1,192
10,186

367,144

Note: Yuma Crossing SHP Revised on 8-17-16

Arizona State Park Visitation

March
2015

7,896
20,180
11,904
28,426
5,746
21,555
4,307
2,290
2,176
7,222
26,573
66,862
29,929
756
1,497
1,348
22,064
33,570
7,633
1,296
8,897
24,615
8,000
12,351
2,161
3,697
10,545
373,496

% Chg

34.1%
-4.9%
-1.7%

9.1%
5.3%
7.5%
18.7%
-40.1%

37.5%
-3.9%
-0.7%

-33.7%
-2.7%
-16.7%
6.9%
-25.6%
22.0%
-44.7%
6.0%

21.6%
14.2%
84.7%
-5.4%
16.0%

-13.7%
-67.8%
-3.4%
-1.7%

2016

YTD
20,551
40,906
27,981
81,627
15,373
45,136
7,801
2,819
4,631
13,722
63,119
133,460
79,852
1,015
5,075
3,140
50,325
44,328
15,916
3,644
18,783
71,073
16,414
23,623
4,960
4,583
31,335
831,192

2015

YTD
15,894
41,318
30,710
71,708
15,109
44,232
6,860
4,088
3,493
15,056
63,141
155,832
80,781
1,141
5,109
3,080
42,420
61,948
14,850
3,672
16,606
37,115
18,623
23,497
5,347
13,179
32,639
827,448
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YTD
% Chg
29.3%
-1.0%
-8.9%
13.8%
1.7%
2.0%
13.7%
-31.0%
32.6%
-8.9%
0.0%
-14.4%
-1.2%
-11.0%
-0.7%
1.9%
18.6%
-28.4%
7.2%
-0.8%
13.1%
91.5%
-11.9%
0.5%
-7.2%
-65.2%
-4.0%
0.5%



